STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT AMENDMENT

STD. 213 A (Rev 6/03)

l:] CHECK HERE IF ADDITIONAL PAGES ARE ATTACHED Pages AGREEMENT NUMBER AMENDMENT NUMBER

5-09-99-28 2
REGISTRATION NUMBER

1. _This Agreement is entered into between the State Agency and Contractor named below:

STATE AGENCY'S NAME
Department of General Services

CONTRACTOR'S NAME
AutoZone Parts, Inc., AutoZone West, Inc., AutoZone Operations, Inc. and AutoZone Stores, Inc.

2. The term of this

Agreement is 9/29/2010 through 12/31/2014

3. The maximum amount of this $0
Agreement after this amendment is:

4.  The parties mutually agree to this amendment as follows. AII actlons noted below are by this reference made a part
of the Agreement and incorporated herein:

The purpose of this contract amendment is to extend the end date of this contract from
December 31, 2013 to December 31, 2014. As part of the extension, the State reserves the
right to terminate this contract upon thirty (30) days written notice.

The effective date of this amendment is the date approved and signed by the Department of
General Services

All other terms and condmons shall remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by the partles hereto.

CALIFORNIA
Department of General Services
Use Only

CONTRACTOR

CONTRACTOR'S NAME (if other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.)
AutoZone Parts!. Inc., AutoZone W;st, Inc., AutoZone Operations, Inc. and AutoZone Stores, Inc.

BY (Authorizefl Signature) DATE SIGNED](Do not type)
5 b | to[30]12
PRINTED ryAMFl; AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING / v /
Ui Guld_ vl (AR Zoisel suf ”/1/15
ADDRESS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA
AGENCY NAME

Departmgnt jof Genera ices, Procurement Division

DATE SIGNED (Do not type)

BY (Authon oS nature) ﬂ/
Chene, — Tor —
G

PRINTEug ME AND TITLEISF PERSON S N
Jim Butler, Deputy ‘Director

7271/4 Zé,/i Zﬁ/g

ADDRESS
707 Third Street, 2™ Floor, West Sacramento, CA 95605

[:l Exempt per:

APPROVED 45 To LEGAL FORp
A C!unanb&,mgl}g




